

November 16, 2021 072/2021-VPC

## **EXTERNAL COMMUNICATION**

To: Listed B3 Participants

Re: Trend ETF MSCI USA ESG Fundo de Investimento de Índice – Investimento no Exterior – Start of Trading on B3

We hereby inform you that as of **November 17, 2021**, shares in the exchange-traded fund Trend ETF MSCI USA ESG Fundo de Investimento de Índice – Investimento no Exterior will be admitted for trading in the Listed B3, with the following characteristics.

Name of the ETF	Trend ETF MSCI USA ESG Fundo de Investimento de Índice – Investimento no Exterior
Benchmark index	MSCI USA Extended ESG Focus Index
Ticker	ESGU11
Trading name	Trend ESG US
Fiduciary administrator	Banco BNP Paribas Brasil S.A.
Fund manager	XP Allocation Asset Management Ltda.
ISIN code	BRESGUCTF007
Quotation	Unit
Market	Exchange

Further information can be obtained from the Chief Product and Client Officer's team by calling +55 11 2565-7606/5870.

José Ribeiro de Andrade Chief Product and Client Officer